


Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 501221101 Screw
2 505316462 Diaphragm Cover
3 501220901 Metering Diaphragm
4 501220801 Gasket
5 501485201 Screw
6 501222101 Shaft
7 501222001 Lever
8 501222501 Spring
9 501466701 Needle
10 501502401 Governor
11 501485001 Gasket
12 501821801 Retaining Ring
13 503230102 KS412 Gas rewhigpge 2 of 8
14 501238801 CARBURET@QBple
15 501222401 Filter
16 505316495 Sealing Ring
17 501427101 Bushing
18 501221201 Diaphragm
19 501221301 Gasket
20 501221401 Cover
21 501220301 Plug
22 505316613 Valve
23 501223001 Screw
24 502012201 Choke Flap
25 505316602 Choke Shaft
26 501220401 Ball
27 501222501 Screw
28 505316605 Spring
29 505316458 Spring
30 501221701 high Speed Spring
31 505316454 Screw
32 501268501 Idle Adjustment Screw
33 505316603 Idle Screw
34 502058301 Ball
35 505316619 Throttle Shaft
37 505316114 Throttle Flap
38 501221501 Screw
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503203009
503226601
506029401
503220001
506030601
506030001
503230104
503200004
506143201
503200012
506072501
505303237
505277230
505303247
505294112
503230111
506073701
505302415
505268303
505275715
506033201
506029201
725244981
503230033
506033001
506029102
738220229
506028601
506036201
506028401
506036202
506036204
506034501
725232751
506028501
506028801
506028802
506028803
506028804
506028701
506028901
506033201
506029801
506029501
503230005
506029601
735310920
506142701
501691702
503240602
505381307

Screw

Nut

Spring

Nut
Adjuster
Front Pulley
Washer
Screw

Stud

Screw
Cutting Arm
Clutch Ass'y. glncl. 16, 17)

KS412 Gas Rayh&agrig of 8
EXTERNAL \gi@igfgR UNIT

Spring

Washer

Drive Wheel Ass'y.
Needle Bearing
Cover

Seal Ring

Bolt

Belt Guard

Screw

Washer

V-Belt

Arm

Ball Bearing
Spacer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Spacer

Plate

Screw

Axle

7/8"

20mm

1

30.5mm

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Handle

Spacer

Washer

Spring

E-Ring

Shield

Wrench Not Shown.
Flywheel Locking Pin Not Shown.
Wrench 8mm Not Shown.






Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 735581800 Lockwasher
2 505269427 Throttle Rod
3 503230011 Washer
4 505267673 Spacer
5 505279103 Throttle Control
6 505295614 Spring
7 505279104 Throttle Catch
8 505340754 Handle
9 505340795 Right Handle
10 503179901 Stop Button
11 503401701 Contact Spring
12 505279511 Plate
13 503200001 KS412 Gas Sgw\Page 6 of 8
14 503206420 HANDLES &&RIVER
15 503230035 Washer
16 505315569 Filter Cover
17 503200008 Screw
18 505315571 Filter
19 506074001 Air Filter
20 505397573 Decal
21 505397579 Decal
22 740420200 O Ring
23 503220101 Plug
24 506073901 Cylinder Cover
25 503208601 Stud
26 506076301 Seal Kit
27 506076401 Filter w/Seal
28 505269289 Bracket
29 505310439 Intake Pipe
30 506096401 Gasket
31 505316621 Carburetor
32 503490801 Gasket
33 505279060 Insulator Flange
34 503490901 Gasket
35 503200018 Screw
36 503226501 Square Nut
37 721425820 Spring Pin
38 503400001 Choke Button
42 505269444 Choke Rod
43 503401801 Cable Holder
44 729571301 Screw
46 503155902 Right Bracket
47 503401302 Left Bracket
48 506072601 Front Handle
49 503200003 Screw
52 503200004 Screw
53 505279512 Absorber
55 503200035 Bolt w/Washer
56 505269302 Bracket
57 503200006 Screw
58 505279513 Absorber
59 503200016 Screw
60 506039901 Support
61 503200010 Screw
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505312226
740481804
505318357
501768301
504357201
501768304
503164001
505310769
503200009
505350150
503200005
503454001
506077001
501511203
505265814
506077101
506076601
503491101
503235112
501485601
501485402
503200001
505340920
503411801
505320179
505277516
506027201
723129751
505302333
503158001
735880600
503250001
720130700
505277566
505295613
505269179
503200021
505297917
731231001
505295110
503211102
505262134
505305120
505307119
503200007
503200008
503279002
503443101
505275715
505325624
503230101
503222101
506071403
503155001
503203101
505220914

Fuel Cap (Incl. 2)
O Ring
Fuel Tank
Hose
Vent Filter
Hose
Vent
Vent Fitting
Screw
Muffler Ass'y.
Screw
Gasket
KS412 Gas SqihdeaanBisich
INTERNAL E‘%WER?HBHT
Retaining Ring
Piston
Crankcase Ass'y. (Incl.35,48,49,51, & 65)
Gasket
Spark Plug
Spring
Spark Plug
Screw
Armature Plate
Ground Wire
High Tension Wire
Insulating Cap
Ignition Unit
Screw
Needle Bearing
Crankshaft Ass'y. (Incl.32,34,35)
Woodruff Key
Ball Bearing
Parallel Pin
Sleeve
Spring
Starter Pawl
Bolt
Lock Spring
Nut
Starter Spring
Screw
Attachment
Starter Rope
Starter Handle
Screw
Screw
Qil Cap
Gasket
Seal Ring
Flywheel
Washer
Flywheel Nut
Starter Pulley
Fan Housing
Screw
Bolt



